# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOEL MARTIN DAVIS	03/01/2014
PETER JOHN BACHELOR	03/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B&D ELECTROMEDICAL LIMITED, A BRITISH COMPANY, OF UNIT A2
Street Address:	THE BRIDGE BUSINESS CENTRE, TIMOTHY'S BRIDGE ROAD
City:	STRATFORD-UPON-AVON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	CV37 9HW

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13876700

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)343-6341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083436355

Email: ip@pedersenco.com

Correspondent Name: PEDERSEN & COMPANY, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1410 N, 28TH STREET Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA S. PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA S. PEDERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5226\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033652 FRAME: 0060** 

502958901

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is dated this <u>ist</u> day of March 2014

THE PARTIES to the Assignment are:

- (1) Noel Martin DAVIS, B&D Electromedical, Unit A2, The Bridge Business Centre, Timothy's Bridge Road, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 9HW, England (hereinafter the "First Assignor"),
- (2) Peter John BACHELOR, B&D Electromedical, Unit A2, The Bridge Business Centre, Timothy's Bridge Road, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 9HW, England (hereinafter the "Second Assignor"), and
- (3) B&D Electromedical Limited, a British Company, of Unit A2, The Bridge Business Centre, Timothy's Bridge Road, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 9HW, England (hereinafter "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the First Assignor and the Second Assignor are joint owners of: {i} UK patent 2498121, {ii} Australian patent application 2011309905, {iii} Canadian patent application 2811282, {iv} European patent application 11770139.1, and {v} US patent application 13/876700 (hereinafter the "Patent Cases")

AND WHEREAS the Assigner is desirous of acquiring the full right title and interest in the Patent Cases

^/////

IT IS HEREBY AGREED that in return for the payment of £1 paid by the Assignee to each of the First Assignor and to the Second Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby confirmed, the full right title and interest in the Patent Cases has been assigned by the First Assignor and the Second Assignor to the Assignee, including all of the rights powers privileges and immunities conferred upon the proprietor thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	$\Omega$	
First Assignor	_ (IV Javis	
	Noel <sup>4</sup> Martin DAVIS	_
	1116	
Second Assignor		
g	Peter John BACHELOR	
e de la companya de La companya de la co	Λ <b>ົ</b>	
Assignee	1 Days	
	For and on Behalf of B&D Electrom	edical Limited
	By: Noel Martin DAVIS, Director	
(4.) 무충하는		¥.
Signatures Witnessed By:	~65L	Ç.
	(Name)	
	M.J. ENGLISHEY	

PATENT REEL: 033652 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 09/02/2014**